

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

ate: 8t	h March 202	2		
ame:	Jonathan		Surname:	Mensah
eference:	4ir#004	8	Country:	United Kingdom (GBR)
rtist Web Li	nk: ht	tps://www.instage	ram.com/jbmad	eit_/
ontact Num	ıber: +4	14 756 14 64 542	Email: Boo	ogie@104forever.co.uk
tle:	oformation Victoria			
ype: Digita	al Only 🗸	Digital and Physic	al Please tick	where appropriate
ategory:	Afro-Chill			
nemed Set	Title: JB M	lade It		
ear of Comp	oletion: 2	.021		
edium:	Audio			
imensions:				
escription:	(max. 125 Cha	aracters)		
	This tune vinspiration		e for my girl wh	o also happens to be my
	T. Control of the Con			



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued

Artist Statement -	A detailed story	about the wo	ork for viewe	er's understanding.

I made this instrumental and dedicated to my girl. It's like a love sonnet which you can hear in a wedding. I was working with a few of my boys in the studio and we were just vibing.

It started with a chord on the keys, it started in rnb but then I wanted to change the vibe and give it more life, so i added afro drums to it. It fits the vibe perfectly so I got my guy to play the bass over it and it suited very well. After a couple failed arrangements and sounds we found a perfect fit with the synths and more chords being played of the electric keyboard. I loved how it was sounding but it was missing a few more natural instruments so I sent the beat off to one of my guys in the USA who plays professional violin to add some sauce to it. Then I asked my guy to get someone to play sax for me and boy did he play!

After all this I needed to arrange it in a way that was cohesive and it all worked together. I then remarked that the main reason I felt in this mood is because I was thinking about my girl. She tends to be my inspiration more time so I thought I would dedicate it to her since the song is beautiful and so is she!

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):	



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

Date:

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and unique one of one creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Jonathan Mensa	h	
Signature:	T.	Date:	8th March 2022
		•	
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR NFT	trading as J+E Dig	ital (IO) Ltd
The Agent Authoriz	zed Representative: Ja	ailesh Raggoo	
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Str	reet, Beau Bassin, N	l auritius
Signature:		Company Stam	D:
Date:	8th March 2022		



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date: 8th M	arch 2022				
Reference: 4ir	#0048				
Creator's Name:	Jonathan Mensah				
Creation Title:	Victoria				
Themed Set Title:	JB Made It				

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Jonathan Mensah	า		
Signature:	_		Date:	8th March 2022
	Dan	~		
unconditionally ins	·	C to list the a	boveme	FT Co LLC, we hereby entioned creation, on behalf of lootnft.io.
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR I	NFT trading as	s J+E D	rigital (IO) Ltd
The Agent Authoriz	zed Representative:	Jailesh Ragg	J00	
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacı	us Street, Bea	u Bassi	n, Mauritius
Signature:		Compan	ıy Stam	p:
Date:	8th March 2022			







Jonathan Mensah

